
BQA National Trophy 2023

BQA Position First Name Surname Club
Brigg 

Bomber
Dearne 
Valley

Shrewsbury 
Quad

Awesome 
Foursome 

Bude
Keyo Sprint  

Brigg Total Points

Overall - MEN
Y 1 Nicholas Farnell Shrewsbury canoe club 97 105 120 322

Y 2 Lance Ball Wrecsam Tri 93 97 105 295

Y 3 Philippe Jumeau City of Lancaster Triathlon club 94 100 93 100 294

Y 4 Wayne Smith 92 99 98 289

Y 5 Peter Chappill lincsquad 90 98 94 282

6 Steve King 120 105 225

Y 7 Nigel Unwin Bradford on avon canoe club 110 99 209

Y 8 Jeff Chappill 92 99 191

9 Adam Draup 86 96 182

Y 10 David Browning 88 92 180

Y 11 John Redmond 87 88 175

12 Mat Stephenson MADCC 120 120

12 Mark Turner 120 120

14 Stuart Jolly 110 110

14 James Thornton 110 110

14 Jason Frary 110 110

Y 17 Oli Fairbairn MADCC 105 105

Y 18 Julian Taylor BQA 100 100

18 Sam Pantling 100 100

Y 20 Keith Longney BQA 99 99

21 Andrew Phillips Bradford on avon canoe club 98 98

21 Paul Sullivan 98 98

23 Brendan Moore 97 97



23 Lee Martin 97 97

25 Colin Thompson Louth Tri Club 96 96

Y 25 Blake Mawson-Burren 96 96

25 Max Boyce 96 96

28 Philip Wilkinson Lincoln Canoe Club 95 95

28 David Simms 95 95

28 Marcus Johns 95 95

28 Graeme Tiffany 95 95

32 Ian Wood 94 94

Y 33 Mark Pryor 93 93

Y 34 John McAdam Fladbury Paddle Club 91 91

Y 34 Russel Breyer British Quadrathlon Association 91 91

34 Ben Saunders 91 91

Y 37 Andrew Lawson 90 90

37 Joe Keeble 90 90

39 James Mitchell 89 89

39 Adrian Taylor 89 89

41 David Thackrah 87 87

Overall - WOMEN
Y 1 Gillian Melia Bedford Harriers 110 120 110 340

Y 2 Donna Chappill 100 100 99 299

Y 3 Caroline Jones BQA 99 99 97 295

4 Clare Addy 105 100 205
Y 5 Helen Russell Fladbury Paddle Club 120 120

5 Rebecca Newson 120 120
Y 5 Natalie Abbott MADCC 120 120
Y 8 Helen Adams 110 110
Y 8 Nicola Hamerton MADCC 110 110
Y 10 Liz Dawson Bolton Tri Club / MADCC 105 105

10 Alison Parritt 105 105
Y 10 Hermione Ball 105 105

13 Grace Bird 100 100
14 Christine Booth 98 98
14 Emma Mitchell 98 98



16 Carol Dudley 97 97
17 Tora Oetgen 96 96
18 Cathy Murray DNF 0

Juniors and Under 23 - MEN
Y 1 Blake Mawson-Burren 120 120

Juniors and Under 23 - WOMEN
1 Hermione Ball 120 120

Seniors (23-39) - MEN
Y 1 Oli Fairbairn MADCC 120 120

1 David Simms 120 120
1 Mark Turner 120 120
4 James Mitchell 110 110
4 Ian Wood 110 110
4 James Thornton 110 110
7 Adrian Taylor 105 105
7 Max Boyce 105 105
9 Ben Saunders 100 100

10 Joe Keeble 99 99

Seniors (23-39) - WOMEN
1 Grace Bird 120 120
1 Emma Mitchell 120 120

Masters 40-49 - MEN
1 Adam Draup 110 120 230

2 David Thackrah 120 120

2 Sam Pantling 120 120

4 Paul Sullivan 110 110



Masters 40-49 - WOMEN
1 Clare Addy 120 120 240

Y 2 Helen Russell Fladbury Paddle Club 120 120

2 Rebecca Newson 120 120

4 Tora Oetgen 110 110

Masters 50-59 - MEN
Y 1 Lance Ball Wrecsam Tri 100 105 110 315

Y 2 Wayne Smith 99 110 100 309

3 Steve King 120 120 240

Y 4 Nigel Unwin Bradford on avon canoe club 110 110 220

Y 5 Jeff Chappill 99 105 204

6 Mat Stephenson MADCC 120 120

6 Jason Frary 120 120

8 Andrew Phillips Bradford on avon canoe club 105 105

8 Marcus Johns 105 105

Y 10 Mark Pryor 100 100

11 Lee Martin 99 99

Masters 50-59 - Women
Y 1 Gillian Melia Bedford Harriers 120 120 120 360

Y 2 Donna Chappill 105 110 110 325

Y 3 Caroline Jones BQA 110 100 105 315

4 Alison Parritt 120 120

Y 5 Helen Adams 110 110

6 Christine Booth 99 99

7 Carol Dudley 98 98

8 Cathy Murray DNF 0



Masters 60-69 - MEN
Y 1 Nicholas Farnell Shrewsbury canoe club 105 120 120 345

Y 2 Philippe Jumeau City of Lancaster Triathlon club 98 110 105 110 325

Y 3 Peter Chappill lincsquad 96 105 110 311

Y 4 David Browning 95 100 195

Y 5 John Redmond 94 98 192

Y 6 Julian Taylor BQA 120 120

6 Brendan Moore 120 120

Y 8 Keith Longney BQA 110 110

9 Graeme Tiffany 105 105

10 Colin Thompson Louth Tri Club 100 100

Y 10 Russel Breyer British Quadrathlon Association 100 100

12 Philip Wilkinson Lincoln Canoe Club 99 99

Y 12 Andrew Lawson 99 99

Y 14 John McAdam Fladbury Paddle Club 97 97

Masters 60-69 - WOMEN
Y 1 Liz Dawson Bolton Tri Club / MADCC 120 120

Y 1 Nicola Hamerton MADCC 120 120

Y 1 Natalie Abbott MADCC 120 120


